to issue verbal or written change orders for extra work or claims invoiced as extra 
work. 

ARTICLE 3 
CONSULTANT’S COMPENSATION 

3.1 Compensation for Consultant’s Services – As described in Article 1 herein, 
“Scope of Services,” compensation for this Project shall be on a Flat Fee Basis not 
to exceed Four Hundred Ninety Five Thousand and 00/100 Dollars 
($495,000.00), (“Consultant’s Fee”) and shall be paid in accordance with Article 3 
and the Compensation Schedule / Project Billing / Project Budget as set forth in 
Exhibit B. The Closeout Phase of the Consultant’s Fee, or Twenty Four 
Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($24,750.00), shall not be 
paid until the Consultant has completed all of the services described 
in Exhibit B and delivered to the Town all of the documents, plans,
data, maps, and/or other information required.

Town of Addison, Texas 

3.1.1 Completion of Record Documents – Town and Consultant agree that the 
completion of the Record Documents as required in Section 7.09 of Exhibit 
A, shall be completed, submitted to, and accepted by the Town prior to 
payment of the Fee for the Closeout Phase, or Twenty Four Thousand 
Seven Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Dollars ($24,750.00). Where applicable, 
the electronic formatting shall be consistent with the standards established 
in Town of Addison Guidelines for Computer Aided Design and Drafting 
(“CADD”).  Completion of the Record Documents as required in Section 
7.09 of Exhibit A shall be included in the Consultant’s Fee and considered